AD S8	1.40 Atty. Dkt. No. 026032-4663
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE DRM COVER SHEET TS ONLY
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jean-Marie Laurent Stephane Sorel Nicolas Guillarme Bruno Wevers 08 - 05 - 2004 102807546 Additional conveying party(ies) NO 3. Nature of conveyance:	JOHNSON CONTROLS AUTOMOTIVE ELECTRONICS 18 Chaussee Jules Cesar Osny 95520 France
ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: December 30, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the exe	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO 74678 ecution date of the application is: December 30, 2003
A. Patent Application Number(s): Not yet available	B. Patent Number(s):
	ers attached? NO
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
Marcus A. Burch FOLEY & LARDNER 777 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3800 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5306	 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 X Check Enclosed Charge to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-1447
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby a be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit acco Marcus A. Burch	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may
Name of person signing	Signature Date
Total number of page	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Jean-Marie LAURENT	
Stéphane SOREL	
Nicolas GUILLARME	
Bruno WEVERS	

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in A METHOD OF CONTROLLING A VARIABLE-RELUCTANCE MACHINE.

(a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on , Application No.

(b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

WHEREAS, JOHNSON CONTROLS AUTOMOTIVE ELECTRONICS, whose address is <u>18 Chaussée Jules César 95520 OSNY (France)</u>,

hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Date <u>December 30, 2</u> 003	The Lawrend
Date <u>December 30, 2</u> 003	(signature) Jean-Marie, LAURENT
	(signature) Stéphane SOREL
Date <u>December 30, 2</u> 003	(signature) Nicolas GUILLARME
Date <u>December 30, 2</u> 003	(signature) Bruno WEVERS
Date,	(signature)

PATENT REEL: 015639 FRAME: 0515

RECORDED: 01/23/2004